

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 09/25/19 11:00 AM				2018 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MEDFORD TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY							
				Engineer's Estimate		Arawak Paving Co., Inc. 7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037		25954 18 Landberg Construction LLC PO Box 280 Mays Landing, NJ 08330		AE Stone, Inc. 1435 Doughty Road Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID - Hartford Road, Stanwood Court, Jackson Road, Falls Court, Haines Avenue, Coates Avenue, Big Look Trail, Sunrise Trail, Mountain Run Road, Gottlieb's Field Road, Fairview Road, Main Street Parking Lot, Everett Drive, and Hartford Crossings Trail											
1	Milling, 2" Thick	63,000	SY	\$5.50	\$346,500.00	\$5.35	\$337,050.00	\$4.25	\$267,750.00	\$7.90	\$497,700.00
2	Milling, 4" Thick	8,000	SY	\$6.50	\$52,000.00	\$6.50	\$52,000.00	\$7.00	\$56,000.00	\$10.00	\$80,000.00
3	Milling, 6" Thick	4,200	SY	\$7.50	\$31,500.00	\$7.00	\$29,400.00	\$8.50	\$35,700.00	\$11.00	\$46,200.00
4	Base Repair (if and where directed)	6,000	SY	\$10.00	\$60,000.00	\$7.35	\$44,100.00	\$19.50	\$117,000.00	\$5.00	\$30,000.00
5	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	500	SY	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
6	Roadway Excavation	50	CY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
7	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	850	Tons	\$100.00	\$85,000.00	\$85.00	\$72,250.00	\$105.00	\$89,250.00	\$95.00	\$80,750.00
8	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	2,650	Tons	\$95.00	\$251,750.00	\$80.00	\$213,590.00	\$105.00	\$278,250.00	\$85.00	\$225,250.00
9	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	2,400	Tons	\$95.00	\$228,000.00	\$78.00	\$188,640.00	\$98.00	\$235,200.00	\$80.00	\$192,000.00
10	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 3" Thick	5,900	Tons	\$90.00	\$531,000.00	\$77.00	\$457,840.00	\$98.00	\$578,200.00	\$70.00	\$413,000.00
11	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 2.5" Thick	1,400	Tons	\$90.00	\$126,000.00	\$75.00	\$105,840.00	\$85.00	\$119,000.00	\$70.00	\$98,000.00
12	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 3" Thick	40	Tons	\$88.00	\$3,520.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00
13	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	1,125	Tons	\$86.00	\$96,750.00	\$73.00	\$82,800.00	\$85.00	\$95,625.00	\$65.00	\$73,125.00
14	Reset Casting (if and where directed)	16	Units	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$305.00	\$4,880.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00
15	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6" x 8" x 18"	650	LF	\$32.00	\$20,800.00	\$40.00	\$26,000.00	\$35.00	\$22,750.00	\$30.00	\$19,500.00
16	Reset Belgian Block Curb	80	LF	\$32.00	\$2,560.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
17	Remove & Replace Concrete Gutter	100	LF	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
18	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	30	SY	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
19	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	25	SY	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$135.00	\$3,375.00	\$147.00	\$3,675.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
20	Remove & Replace Concrete Ramp	8	Units	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$44,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$29,600.00	\$9,900.00	\$79,200.00
21	Asphalt Driveway Apron	700	SY	\$40.00	\$28,000.00	\$33.00	\$23,100.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00
22	Inlet, Type 'A'	1	Units	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,201.04	\$4,201.04	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
23	Remove Existing Pipe	700	LF	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$11.00	\$7,700.00	\$15.00	\$10,500.00	\$15.00	\$10,500.00
24	8" PVC	170	LF	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	\$52.00	\$8,840.00	\$230.00	\$39,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$170,000.00
25	12" RCP	110	LF	\$80.00	\$8,800.00	\$220.00	\$24,200.00	\$160.00	\$17,600.00	\$250.00	\$27,500.00
26	12" CPP	90	LF	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$230.00	\$20,700.00	\$130.00	\$11,700.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00
27	15" RCP	100	LF	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$230.00	\$23,000.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
28	18" RCP	200	LF	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$385.00	\$77,000.00	\$270.00	\$54,000.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00
29	15" DIP	30	LF	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
30	Spot Pipe Repair	0	Units	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
31	Reconstruct Inlet	8	Units	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
32	Eco Head Replacement	5	Units	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$330.00	\$1,650.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
33	Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement	8	Units	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$280.00	\$2,240.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
34	Retrofit Inlet Face Plate	1	Units	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
35	Tree Root Protection Plate Curb	15	LF	\$56.00	\$840.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
36	Remove Existing Tree (if and where directed)	1	Units	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
37	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	65	Units	\$250.00	\$16,250.00	\$215.00	\$13,975.00	\$225.00	\$14,625.00	\$200.00	\$13,000.00
38	Remove & Replace Street Sign	7	Units	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$220.00	\$1,540.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
39	4" Long Life Epoxy Striping	56,500	LF	\$0.75	\$42,375.00	\$0.40	\$22,600.00	\$0.35	\$19,775.00	\$0.35	\$19,775.00
40	24" Long Life Epoxy Striping	2,600	LF	\$4.00	\$10,400.00	\$5.00	\$13,000.00	\$7.25	\$18,850.00	\$10.00	\$26,000.00
41	6" Thermoplastic Striping	300	LF	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.15	\$345.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
42	24" Thermoplastic Striping	300	LF	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.30	\$1,290.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
43	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	400	SF	\$6.50	\$2,600.00	\$7.10	\$2,840.00	\$8.25	\$3,300.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
44	Rip Rap, 8" Thick	30	SY	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$97.00	\$2,910.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
45	Bi-Directional Amber Lens RPM	230	Units	\$32.00	\$7,360.00	\$28.00	\$6,478.00	\$29.00	\$6,670.00	\$25.00	\$5,750.00
46	Bi-Directional Blue Lens RPM	3	Units	\$32.00	\$96.00	\$28.00	\$84.00	\$29.00	\$87.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
47	Mono-Directional White Lens RPM	300	Units	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$29.00	\$8,700.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
48	Concrete Bumper Blocks, Pinned	5	Units	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
Asphalt & Fuel Price Adjustment											
49	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00
50	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$2,150,326.00		\$2,078,000.00		\$2,272,167.00		\$2,400,000.00	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 09/25/19 11:00 AM				2018 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MEDFORD TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY									
				Engineer's Estimate				Arawak Paving Co., Inc.		25954 18 Landberg Construction LLC		AE Stone, Inc.	
								7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037		PO Box 280 Mays Landing, NJ 08330		1435 Doughty Road Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT		
ALTERNATE BID #1 - Pine Cone Trail													
A1.1	Milling, 2" Thick	4,000	SY	\$5.50	\$22,000.00	\$5.70	\$22,800.00	\$4.25	\$17,000.00	\$8.00	\$32,000.00		
A1.4	Base Repair (if and where directed)	400	SY	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$7.50	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00		
A1.5	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	40	SY	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00		
A1.8	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	520	Tons	\$95.00	\$49,400.00	\$82.50	\$42,900.00	\$93.00	\$48,360.00	\$100.00	\$52,000.00		
A1.12	HMA 19M64 Surface Course, 3" Thick	10	Tons	\$88.00	\$880.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00		
A1.14	Reset Casting (if and where directed)	2	Units	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00		
A1.21	Asphalt Driveway Apron	140	SY	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$33.00	\$4,620.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00		
A1.31	Reconstruct Inlet	1	Units	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
A1.33	Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement	2	Units	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		
A1.37	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	4	Units	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00		
A1.38	Remove & Replace Street Sign	1	Units	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1				\$87,810.00		\$79,000.00		\$81,655.00		\$102,000.00			
ALTERNATE BID #2 - Durwood Court													
A2.1	Milling, 2" Thick	860	SY	\$5.50	\$4,730.00	\$6.50	\$5,590.00	\$8.25	\$7,095.00	\$10.00	\$8,600.00		
A2.4	Base Repair (if and where directed)	90	SY	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$450.00		
A2.8	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	140	Tons	\$95.00	\$13,300.00	\$88.00	\$12,320.00	\$135.00	\$18,900.00	\$140.00	\$19,600.00		
A2.21	Asphalt Driveway Apron	50	SY	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00		
A2.30	Spot Pipe Repair	1	Units	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00		
A2.32	Eco Head Replacement	2	Units	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00		
A2.33	Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement	3	Units	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
A2.38	Remove & Replace Street Sign	1	Units	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2				\$24,430.00		\$27,500.00		\$34,220.00		\$38,000.00			
TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BIDS #1 & #2				\$2,262,566.00		\$2,184,500.00		\$2,388,042.00		\$2,540,000.00			

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 09/25/19 11:00 AM				2018 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MEDFORD TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY							
				Engineer's Estimate		American Asphalt		25954 18 GWP Enterprises Inc.		Construct Connect	
						100 Main Street W. Collingswood Hts, NJ 08059		P O Box 498 Franklinville, NJ 08322		30 Technology Parkway Norcross, GA 30092	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID - Hartford Road, Stanwood Court, Jackson Road, Falls Court, Haines Avenue, Coates Avenue, Big Look Trail, Sunrise Trail, Mountain Run Road, Gottlieb's Field Road, Fairview Road, Main Street Parking Lot, Everett Drive, and Hartford Crossings Trail											
1	Milling, 2" Thick	83,000	SY	\$5.50	\$346,500.00	\$3.75	\$236,250.00				
2	Milling, 4" Thick	8,000	SY	\$6.50	\$52,000.00	\$4.00	\$32,000.00				
3	Milling, 6" Thick	4,200	SY	\$7.50	\$31,500.00	\$7.50	\$31,500.00				
4	Base Repair (if and where directed)	6,000	SY	\$10.00	\$60,000.00	\$35.00	\$210,000.00				
5	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	500	SY	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00				
6	Roadway Excavation	50	CY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00				
7	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	850	Tons	\$100.00	\$85,000.00	\$110.00	\$93,500.00				
8	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	2,650	Tons	\$95.00	\$251,750.00	\$108.75	\$288,187.50				
9	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	2,400	Tons	\$95.00	\$228,000.00	\$108.75	\$261,000.00				
10	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 3" Thick	5,900	Tons	\$90.00	\$531,000.00	\$108.75	\$641,625.00				
11	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 2.5" Thick	1,400	Tons	\$90.00	\$126,000.00	\$110.00	\$154,000.00				
12	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 3" Thick	40	Tons	\$88.00	\$3,520.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00				
13	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	1,125	Tons	\$86.00	\$96,750.00	\$95.00	\$106,875.00				
14	Reset Casting (if and where directed)	16	Units	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00				
15	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6" x 8" x 18"	650	LF	\$32.00	\$20,800.00	\$45.00	\$29,250.00				
16	Reset Belgian Block Curb	80	LF	\$32.00	\$2,560.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00				
17	Remove & Replace Concrete Gutter	100	LF	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00				
18	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	30	SY	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00				
19	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	25	SY	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00				
20	Remove & Replace Handicap Ramp	8	Units	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00				
21	Asphalt Driveway Apron	700	SY	\$40.00	\$28,000.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00				
22	Inlet, Type 'A'	1	Units	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00				
23	Remove Existing Pipe	700	LF	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$15.00	\$10,500.00				
24	8" PVC	170	LF	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00				
25	12" RCP	110	LF	\$80.00	\$8,800.00	\$190.00	\$20,900.00				
26	12" CPP	90	LF	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00				
27	15" RCP	100	LF	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00				
28	18" RCP	200	LF	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$335.00	\$67,000.00				
29	15" DIP	30	LF	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00				
30	Spot Pipe Repair	0	Units	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00				
31	Reconstruct Inlet	8	Units	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00				
32	Eco Head Replacement	5	Units	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00				
33	Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement	8	Units	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00				
34	Retrofit Inlet Face Plate	1	Units	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00				
35	Tree Root Protection Plate Curb	15	LF	\$56.00	\$840.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00				
36	Remove Existing Tree (if and where directed)	1	Units	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00				
37	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	65	Units	\$250.00	\$16,250.00	\$450.00	\$29,250.00				
38	Remove & Replace Street Sign	7	Units	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00				
39	4" Long Life Epoxy Striping	56,500	LF	\$0.75	\$42,375.00	\$0.45	\$25,425.00				
40	24" Long Life Epoxy Striping	2,600	LF	\$4.00	\$10,400.00	\$8.00	\$20,800.00				
41	6" Thermoplastic Striping	300	LF	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$450.00				
42	24" Thermoplastic Striping	300	LF	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00				
43	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	400	SF	\$6.50	\$2,600.00	\$8.25	\$3,300.00				
44	Rip Rap, 8" Thick	30	SY	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$155.00	\$4,650.00				
45	Bi-Directional Amber Lens RPM	230	Units	\$32.00	\$7,360.00	\$45.00	\$10,350.00				
46	Bi-Directional Blue Lens RPM	3	Units	\$32.00	\$96.00	\$45.00	\$135.00				
47	Mono-Directional White Lens RPM	300	Units	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00				
48	Concrete Bumper Blocks, Pinned	5	Units	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00				
Asphalt & Fuel Price Adjustment											
49	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00				
50	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00				
TOTAL BASE BID					\$2,150,326.00		\$2,569,347.50		NO BID		NO BID

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 09/25/19 11:00 AM				2018 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MEDFORD TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY									
				Engineer's Estimate				American Asphalt		GWP Enterprises Inc.		Construct Connect	
								100 Main Street W. Collingswood Hts, NJ 08059		P O Box 498 Franklinville, NJ 08322		30 Technology Parkway Norcross, GA 30092	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT		
ALTERNATE BID #1 - Pine Cone Trail													
A1.1	Milling, 2" Thick	4,000	SY	\$5.50	\$22,000.00	\$3.75	\$15,000.00						
A1.4	Base Repair (if and where directed)	400	SY	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00						
A1.5	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	40	SY	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00						
A1.8	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	520	Tons	\$95.00	\$49,400.00	\$108.75	\$56,550.00						
A1.12	HMA 19M64 Surface Course, 3" Thick	10	Tons	\$88.00	\$880.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00						
A1.14	Reset Casting (if and where directed)	2	Units	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00						
A1.21	Asphalt Driveway Apron	140	SY	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00						
A1.31	Reconstruct Inlet	1	Units	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00						
A1.33	Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement	2	Units	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$800.00						
A1.37	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	4	Units	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00						
A1.38	Remove & Replace Street Sign	1	Units	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$450.00	\$450.00						
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1				\$87,810.00		\$99,200.00		NO BID		NO BID			
ALTERNATE BID #2 - Durwood Court													
A2.1	Milling, 2" Thick	860	SY	\$5.50	\$4,730.00	\$3.75	\$3,225.00						
A2.4	Base Repair (if and where directed)	90	SY	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00						
A2.8	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	140	Tons	\$95.00	\$13,300.00	\$108.75	\$15,225.00						
A2.21	Asphalt Driveway Apron	50	SY	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00						
A2.30	Spot Pipe Repair	1	Units	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00						
A2.32	Eco Head Replacement	2	Units	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$800.00						
A2.33	Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement	3	Units	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00						
A2.38	Remove & Replace Street Sign	1	Units	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$450.00	\$450.00						
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2				\$24,430.00		\$30,800.00		NO BID		NO BID			
TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BIDS #1 & #2				\$2,262,566.00		\$2,699,347.50		NO BID		NO BID			